Name of conveying party(ies):	10-14 - 10285 10285 Frademarks. Please re	
Daniel Preson 82-18 138th Street Key Gardens, NY 11435		Name: Atair Aerospace, Inc. Street Address: 499 Van Brunt Street, Suite 3B Brooklyn, New York 11231
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of New Conveyance [] Other Execution Date: September 17, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/875,980 10/12/2004 HALI11 00000049 10875980	tion, the execution date of t	he application is: B. Patent No.(s)
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	Additional nun	nbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
S _x . Name and address of party to whom correspondence conc should be mailed:	erning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Bourque & Associates, P.A. 835 Hanover Street, Suite 301 Manchester, NH 03104 ATTORNEY DOCKET: ATAIR-014XX		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire Name of Attorney of Record Attorney Registration No. 35,457	Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PATENT REEL: 015897 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Daniel Preston, residing at 82-18 138th Street, Kew Gardens, NY, 11435; hereby sell and assign to Atair Aerospace, Inc., having a principal place of business at 499 Van Brunt Street, Suite 3B, Brooklyn, New York 11231, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

Reinforcing Material for Parachutes And Methods for Reinforcing Parachutes

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on and identified as U.S. Patent No. 10/875,980, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Atair Aerospace, Inc., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 015897 FRAME: 0256

	ereunto set my hand and affixed
my seal.	
	Date: 9-17-04
Daniel Preston	
State of)) ss.
County of) 55.
Subscribed and sworn to before Preston this day of	re me by the above-named Daniel, 2004.
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
(Seal)	

RECORDED: 10/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015897 FRAME: 0257